STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 115**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 8, after "(a) " by inserting "For purposes of sections 1 through 4, and amendments thereto,"; in line 15, by striking "3" and inserting "4"; in line 20, by striking "3" and inserting "4";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "3" and inserting "4";

On page 4, in line 41, following the semicolon, by inserting "and";

On page 5, in line 33, by striking "1 through 4" and inserting "8 through 22";

On page 8, in line 16, after "12." by inserting "(a)";

On page 9, in line 28, after "14." by inserting "(a)"

District